 Eaton
Bussmann Division
114 Old State Road
Ellisville, MO 63021
tel: 636-394-2877
fax: 800-544-2570
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Date: August 3, 2018
To: Bussmann series CCPB Class CF (CUBEFuseTM) customers
Subject: End-of-life notice
Dear valued customer:
With the launch of the Bussmann™ series next generation Class CF fuse Compact Circuit
Protector Base (cat. no. CCP2B-CF) UL® 98 disconnect switches, the previous iteration of
these products are immediately discontinued.
The next generation CCP2B-CF is a direct, drop in replacement with the same form, fit
and function.
The legacy products (CCPB-CF) will continue to be available for purchase while inventory
lasts. All existing stock is saleable product and should not be returned. The affected
catalog numbers, UPCs and recommended direct replacements are listed on the next
page.
Should you need technical assistance regarding the next generation CCP2B-CF switches,
please contact our Application Engineering team at 1-855-278-7626, or email
FuseTech@Eaton.com.
If you have any questions regarding this end-of-life notice, please contact your local
Bussmann series product sales representative.
Best Regards,
Eric Treffeisen
Product Manager
Page 2 of 2
Amp Rating
Legacy CCPB-CF Next generation CCP2B-CF
Catalog Number UPC Catalog Number UPC
15A
CCPB-1-15CF 051712204897 CCP2B-1-15CF 051712790330
CCPB-2-15CF 051712204903 CCP2B-2-15CF 051712709347
CCPB-3-15CF 051712204910 CCP2B-3-15CF 051712709354
20A
CCPB-1-20CF 051712204927 CCP2B-1-20CF 051712709361
CCPB-2-20CF 051712204934 CCP2B-2-20CF 051712709378
CCPB-3-20CF 051712204941 CCP2B-3-20CF 051712709385
30A
CCPB-1-30CF 051712201520 CCP2B-1-30CF 051712709392
CCPB-2-30CF 051712201537 CCP2B-2-30CF 051712709408
CCPB-3-30CF 051712201544 CCP2B-3-30CF 051712709415
40A
CCPB-1-40CF 051712204958 CCP2B-1-40CF 051712709422
CCPB-2-40CF 051712204965 CCP2B-2-40CF 051712709439
CCPB-3-40CF 051712204972 CCP2B-3-40CF 051712709446
50A
CCPB-1-50CF 051712204989 CCP2B-1-50CF 051712709453
CCPB-2-50CF 051712204996 CCP2B-2-50CF 051712709460
CCPB-3-50CF 051712205009 CCP2B-3-50CF 051712709477
60A
CCPB-1-60CF 051712201551 CCP2B-1-60CF 051712709484
CCPB-2-60CF 051712201568 CCP2B-2-60CF 051712709491
CCPB-3-60CF 051712201575 CCP2B-3-60CF 051712709507
70A
CCPB-1-70CF 051712268059 CCP2B-1-70CF 051712709514
CCPB-2-70CF 051712268080 CCP2B-2-70CF 051712709521
CCPB-3-70CF 051712268110 CCP2B-3-70CF 051712709538
90A
CCPB-1-90CF 051712268066 CCP2B-1-90CF 051712709545
CCPB-2-90CF 051712268097 CCP2B-2-90CF 051712709552
CCPB-3-90CF 051712268127 CCP2B-3-90CF 051712709569
100A
CCPB-1-100CF 051712268042 CCP2B-1-100CF 051712709576
CCPB-2-100CF 051712268073 CCP2B-2-100CF 051712709583
CCPB-3-100CF 051712268103 CCP2B-3-100CF 051712709590